
e-Tender Notice 

MSETCL invites digitally signed online bids for following e-Tender through e-Tendering 

process of MSETCL in two bid system from registered contractors, agencies on Mahatransco E-

Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ for following works. 
 

 

RFX No. : 7000030189 

Due date & Time (Hrs) for submission & opening of 

e-Tender 

Name of Work: Renewal of Subscription of 

the next generation firewall (2 Nos of 

Checkpoint 5100 Firewalls as External 

Firewall) for 01 year at SLDC Airoli. 

Download of e-Tender Documents 

Date: From 11.03.2024 to 18.03.2024 Hrs. 23.59 

Estimated 

Cost (Rs) 

EMD 

(Rs) 

e-Tender Fee 

(Rs) 

Closing Date 

(Submission) 

 Technical bid 

Opening dt. 

Commercial bid 

opening date 

20,04,239/- 20,042.39/- 590/- 

(500+18% 

GST) 

18.03.2024 

23.59Hrs. 

19.03.2024 

(Tentative) 

20.03.2024 

(Tentative) 

 

Contact Person:  DGM(IT), State Load Dispatch Centre, Thane-Belapur Road. At & Post Airoli Navi 

Mumbai - 400708. Tel. no. 022- 27602937 Extn: 1007. E-Mail:- itadmin8000@mahatransco.in 

 

For further details visit our website https://mahatransco.in & https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ 
regularly 

 

Note :- All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM e-tendering portal  

(https://srmetender.mahatransco.in ) 

 

            

         Sd/-   

                      (Mahesh Bhagwat) 

                                                   Chief Engineer  

                      MSLDC, Airoli, M.S.E.T.C.L. 

 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/

